
Redeemer (1-0, 0-0) -vs- George Brown (0-1, 0-0)
11/27/21 at Casa Loma

 
 

 
 
Redeemer 80

George Brown 73

Date: 11/27/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Casa Loma

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redeemer 27 11 21 21 80
George Brown 19 18 21 15 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Blake Anderson * 32 11-21 4-4 7-9 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 33
13 Goran Veselinovic * 24 2-9 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 0 0 2 6
23 Steven Adeyemi * 23 2-5 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 6
5 Alex Naovarath * 26 1-3 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 4 1 0 1 2 5
2 Jackson Thackwray * 27 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 2 2
15 Will Dykstra 20 6-10 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 14
10 Foster Brown 15 3-7 1-1 3-3 0-5 5 5 1 0 0 2 10
11 Peyton Grim 22 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
4 Josh Carbonel 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Zachary Fernandes 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 28-63 10-10 14-21 4-20 24 22 5 5 1 11 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 7-7   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-0   0.00% 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-1   100.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 28-63   44.4 % 10-10   100.0 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 17 1st-04:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Teshayn Gayle * 38 12-29 3-5 5-6 1-5 6 2 2 5 0 0 32
20 Russel Kalyango * 23 4-6 0-0 1-1 6-2 8 2 0 2 0 0 9
11 Derrick Taylor * 20 2-8 1-1 0-0 1-7 8 4 0 4 0 1 5
4 Jacob Masters * 21 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 2 3
23 Jaelon Stith * 18 1-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 3
21 Julian Hinckson Jr. 22 5-8 0-0 3-6 5-6 11 3 0 2 1 0 13
7 Patrick Rivera 30 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 2 1 3 0 1 6
9 Quentin Ollivierre 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
18 Jhamar OBrian 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Josh Ukwesa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Robert Ocampo 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 28-70 8-11 9-13 18-29 47 17 3 21 2 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-3   66.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 28-70   40.0 % 8-11   72.7 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 4 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-01:31



1st Box Score
Redeemer 27

George Brown 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Blake Anderson 8 6-8 4-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 16
13 Goran Veselinovic 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Steven Adeyemi 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
5 Alex Naovarath 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jackson Thackwray 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2
15 Will Dykstra 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Foster Brown 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Peyton Grim 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Josh Carbonel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zachary Fernandes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-20 7-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 4 27

50.0 %
100.0

% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Teshayn Gayle 10 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 10
20 Russel Kalyango 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Derrick Taylor 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 4 0 0 0
4 Jacob Masters 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jaelon Stith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Julian Hinckson Jr. 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 6
7 Patrick Rivera 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 Quentin Ollivierre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jhamar OBrian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Josh Ukwesa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Robert Ocampo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 3-4 0-0 2-8 10 1 1 7 1 1 19
53.3 % 75.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Redeemer 11

George Brown 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Blake Anderson 10 0-4 0-0 4-5 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Goran Veselinovic 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Steven Adeyemi 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Naovarath 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 2 3
2 Jackson Thackwray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Will Dykstra 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Foster Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Peyton Grim 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Josh Carbonel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Zachary Fernandes 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 0-0 5-8 2-5 7 5 0 1 1 2 11
21.4 % NaN 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Teshayn Gayle 8 4-10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
20 Russel Kalyango 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Derrick Taylor 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Jacob Masters 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jaelon Stith 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
21 Julian Hinckson Jr. 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Patrick Rivera 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
9 Quentin Ollivierre 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
18 Jhamar OBrian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Josh Ukwesa 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Robert Ocampo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-20 2-2 0-0 5-9 14 6 1 5 1 0 18

40.0 %
100.0

% NaN



3rd Box Score
Redeemer 21

George Brown 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Blake Anderson 8 3-5 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
13 Goran Veselinovic 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Steven Adeyemi 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Naovarath 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
2 Jackson Thackwray 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Will Dykstra 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
10 Foster Brown 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Peyton Grim 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Josh Carbonel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zachary Fernandes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-13 1-1 6-10 1-3 4 9 1 2 0 1 21

53.8 %
100.0

% 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Teshayn Gayle 10 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
20 Russel Kalyango 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Derrick Taylor 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
4 Jacob Masters 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
23 Jaelon Stith 6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Julian Hinckson Jr. 4 1-3 0-0 3-6 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
7 Patrick Rivera 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
9 Quentin Ollivierre 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jhamar OBrian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Josh Ukwesa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Robert Ocampo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 46 7-19 1-2 6-9 8-5 13 6 1 4 0 3 21
36.8 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Redeemer 21

George Brown 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Blake Anderson 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Goran Veselinovic 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
23 Steven Adeyemi 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Alex Naovarath 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jackson Thackwray 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Will Dykstra 3 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
10 Foster Brown 8 3-4 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 2 10
11 Peyton Grim 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Josh Carbonel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Zachary Fernandes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-2 3-3 0-7 7 6 3 1 0 4 21

50.0 %
100.0

% 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Teshayn Gayle 10 2-7 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
20 Russel Kalyango 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Derrick Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jacob Masters 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Jaelon Stith 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Julian Hinckson Jr. 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
7 Patrick Rivera 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Quentin Ollivierre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jhamar OBrian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Josh Ukwesa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Robert Ocampo 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-3 3-4 3-7 10 4 0 5 0 1 15
31.3 % 66.7 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Brown
09:54 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DERRICK

STEAL  by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 09:51
MISS LAYUP by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BLAKE 09:26 3-0 V 3

09:15 STEAL  by STITH,JAELON
09:03 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,TESHAYN

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BLAKE 08:45 6-3 V 3
STEAL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 08:35

08:29 TURNOVER  by MASTERS,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by THACKWRAY,JACKSON(in the paint) 08:25 8-3 V 5

08:16 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DERRICK
STEAL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 08:14

07:56 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,TESHAYN
07:56 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
07:56 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
07:56 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
07:56 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BLAKE(in the paint) 07:53 10-3 V 7
07:38 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DERRICK
07:35 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BLAKE 07:30 13-3 V 10
07:14 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,PATRICK
07:02 13-5 V 8 GOOD TIPIN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 06:45 15-5 V 10
06:27 15-7 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 06:14 18-7 V 11
06:08 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 05:49 21-7 V 14
05:22 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by NAOVARATH,ALEX --
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,WILL 05:17
SUB IN by BROWN,FOSTER 05:17
SUB OUT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 05:17
SUB OUT by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 05:17

05:17 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
05:17 SUB IN by OBRIAN,JHAMAR
05:17 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK
05:17 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON
05:03 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,FOSTER --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 04:59
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK
FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 04:51
SUB IN by GRIM,PEYTON 04:51
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 04:51

04:51 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
04:51 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
04:42 TURNOVER  by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,FOSTER 04:33
04:33 BLOCK  by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK
04:19 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BLAKE 04:06 24-7 V 17



03:53 24-10 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,PATRICK
-- ASSIST  by GAYLE,TESHAYN

MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,TESHAYN

03:27 24-12 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK
02:54 24-15 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,TESHAYN

MISS JUMPER by GRIM,PEYTON 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

STEAL  by GRIM,PEYTON 02:37
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:26
SUB IN by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 02:26
SUB IN by CARBONEL,JOSH 02:26
SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 02:26
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
02:26 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
02:26 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
02:26 SUB OUT by OBRIAN,JHAMAR

MISS JUMPER by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK

02:11 SUB IN by STITH,JAELON
02:11 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
02:07 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,FOSTER --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,FOSTER 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK
01:49 24-17 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

FOUL  by BROWN,FOSTER 01:38
01:38 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
01:38 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
01:38 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
01:38 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON
01:28 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by GRIM,PEYTON --
ASSIST  by GRIM,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 01:25 27-17 V 10

01:00 FOUL  by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
SUB IN by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:00
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 01:00
SUB OUT by CARBONEL,JOSH 01:00
SUB OUT by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 01:00
TURNOVER  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 00:57

00:35 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

00:35 27-19 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
MISS JUMPER by NAOVARATH,ALEX 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Brown
10:00 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
10:00 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
10:00 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON
10:00 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 09:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

09:43 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK
BLOCK  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 09:43



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:33 SUB IN by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
09:33 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
09:15 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
09:10 27-21 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN

MISS JUMPER by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

08:55 27-23 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
MISS JUMPER by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
08:27 27-26 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,TESHAYN

MISS JUMPER by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 08:01
REBOUND OFF by NAOVARATH,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by NAOVARATH,ALEX 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK
FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 07:48
SUB IN by GRIM,PEYTON 07:48
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 07:48

07:48 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
07:48 SUB IN by STITH,JAELON
07:48 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
07:48 SUB OUT by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
07:48 SUB OUT by GAYLE,TESHAYN
07:48 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
07:44 TURNOVER  by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
07:25 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DERRICK

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 07:25 28-26 V 2
MISS FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by STITH,JAELON
07:25 SUB IN by GAYLE,TESHAYN
07:25 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
07:24 28-28 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

FOUL  by BROWN,FOSTER 07:15
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,WILL 07:15
SUB OUT by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 07:15

07:05 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

06:56 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
06:54 FOUL  by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK

06:54 SUB IN by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
06:54 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
06:49 MISS JUMPER by STITH,JAELON

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by GRIM,PEYTON 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STITH,JAELON
06:16 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,DERRICK
06:11 TURNOVER  by STITH,JAELON
06:09 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
06:09 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DERRICK
06:08 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
06:08 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON

TURNOVER  by CARBONEL,JOSH 05:52
SUB IN by CARBONEL,JOSH 05:47
SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 05:47
STEAL  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 05:23
MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK
05:13 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,PATRICK



05:13 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DERRICK
05:13 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,PEYTON 05:01 30-30
04:48 FOUL  by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

SUB IN by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 04:48
SUB OUT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
04:48 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK

04:33 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BLAKE --
GOOD JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 04:20 32-30 V 2

03:58 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,PATRICK
03:58 SUB IN by UKWESA,JOSH
03:58 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
03:58 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK
03:58 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
03:41 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,DERRICK

-- ASSIST  by GAYLE,TESHAYN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 FOUL  by STITH,JAELON

MISS JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 03:29
03:29 BLOCK  by STITH,JAELON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 03:29
SUB IN by NAOVARATH,ALEX 03:29
SUB OUT by CARBONEL,JOSH 03:29
SUB OUT by GRIM,PEYTON 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by STITH,JAELON
03:29 SUB IN by OBRIAN,JHAMAR
03:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DERRICK
03:29 SUB OUT by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
03:13 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
FOUL  by DYKSTRA,WILL 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
03:06 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
03:06 SUB OUT by UKWESA,JOSH
03:06 SUB OUT by GAYLE,TESHAYN

ASSIST  by TEAM --
02:32 32-35 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

FOUL  by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 02:27
MISS FT by FERNANDES,ZACHARY 02:27
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDES,ZACHARY --
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 02:27
SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,WILL 02:27

02:27 SUB IN by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
02:27 SUB OUT by OBRIAN,JHAMAR
02:14 MISS JUMPER by MASTERS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by VESELINOVIC,GORAN --
FOUL  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 02:03

01:31 32-37 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
01:19 SUB IN by GAYLE,TESHAYN
01:19 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
01:10 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by VESELINOVIC,GORAN --
GOOD JUMPER by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:04 34-37 H 3
STEAL  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 00:56

00:50 FOUL  by RIVERA,PATRICK
MISS FT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 00:50



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 00:50 35-37 H 2

00:50 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
00:50 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK
00:43 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,TESHAYN
00:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:43 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
00:43 SUB OUT by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
00:37 MISS JUMPER by STITH,JAELON

REBOUND DEF by VESELINOVIC,GORAN --
00:23 FOUL  by MASTERS,JACOB

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 00:23 36-37 H 1
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 00:23 37-37
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 00:23 38-37 V 1
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,WILL 00:23
SUB OUT by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 00:23

00:23 SUB IN by UKWESA,JOSH
00:23 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
00:04 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by STITH,JAELON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by STITH,JAELON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Brown
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 09:39
REBOUND OFF by ADEYEMI,STEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,TESHAYN
09:27 MISS JUMPER by MASTERS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by ADEYEMI,STEVEN --
09:21 STEAL  by TAYLOR,DERRICK

STEAL  by ANDERSON,BLAKE 09:15
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,BLAKE 09:11

09:03 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,TESHAYN
GOOD 3PTR by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 08:52 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by NAOVARATH,ALEX --

08:37 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:37 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
08:37 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB

FOUL  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 08:32
08:28 41-39 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK
08:08 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DERRICK

MISS FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 08:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 08:08 42-39 V 3
08:08 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
08:08 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
08:08 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DERRICK
08:08 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
07:56 42-41 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

-- ASSIST  by RIVERA,PATRICK
FOUL  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 07:49

07:49 42-42 GOOD FT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,FOSTER 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,TESHAYN
SUB IN by BROWN,FOSTER 07:49
SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 07:49

07:42 42-44 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON



MISS JUMPER by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK

07:25 STEAL  by RIVERA,PATRICK
TURNOVER  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 07:22

07:20 MISS JUMPER by STITH,JAELON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,WILL 07:15
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 07:15

06:54 SUB IN by OBRIAN,JHAMAR
06:54 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 06:45 44-44
FOUL  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 06:26
SUB IN by GRIM,PEYTON 06:26
SUB OUT by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
06:26 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
06:15 MISS JUMPER by STITH,JAELON

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

FOUL  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 06:00
06:00 MISS FT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:00 44-45 H 1 GOOD FT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

GOOD JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 05:59 46-45 V 1
05:41 MISS JUMPER by STITH,JAELON

-- REBOUND OFF by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
FOUL  by DYKSTRA,WILL 05:34

05:34 MISS FT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:34 46-46 GOOD FT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BLAKE 05:34
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
05:34 SUB OUT by OBRIAN,JHAMAR

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 05:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROWN,FOSTER 05:31
SUB IN by CARBONEL,JOSH 05:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,FOSTER 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
05:31 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
05:23 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,PATRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
05:17 FOUL  by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

MISS JUMPER by GRIM,PEYTON 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,TESHAYN

04:44 46-49 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,PATRICK
04:26 FOUL  by STITH,JAELON

MISS FT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 04:26
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 04:26 47-49 H 2
04:26 SUB IN by STITH,JAELON
04:26 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
04:26 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
04:26 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON
04:04 MISS JUMPER by STITH,JAELON

-- REBOUND OFF by GAYLE,TESHAYN
04:00 47-51 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
03:42 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,WILL --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 03:26 49-51 H 2

03:12 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DERRICK



GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 03:12 50-51 H 1
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 03:12 51-51

03:12 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
03:12 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
03:12 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON
03:12 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
02:56 TURNOVER  by MASTERS,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BLAKE(in the paint) 02:50 53-51 V 2
02:42 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,PATRICK

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 02:29 55-51 V 4
02:12 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
02:08 55-53 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

GOOD JUMPER by GRIM,PEYTON 02:00 57-53 V 4
01:35 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 01:30
SUB IN by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 01:30
SUB OUT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:30
SUB OUT by GRIM,PEYTON 01:30

01:25 STEAL  by MASTERS,JACOB
01:19 TURNOVER  by MASTERS,JACOB
01:11 FOUL  by GAYLE,TESHAYN

FOUL  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:11
MISS FT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:11

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:11 58-53 V 5
SUB IN by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:11
SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,WILL 01:11
FOUL  by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 01:00
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,WILL 01:00
SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 01:00

00:57 58-54 V 4 GOOD FT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:57 MISS FT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

00:57 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
00:57 SUB OUT by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
00:47 MISS JUMPER by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

REBOUND DEF by CARBONEL,JOSH --
00:38 58-56 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
00:38 FOUL  by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
00:38 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
00:38 SUB IN by OBRIAN,JHAMAR
00:38 SUB IN by STITH,JAELON
00:38 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
00:38 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
00:38 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

GOOD FT by DYKSTRA,WILL 00:29 59-56 V 3
MISS FT by DYKSTRA,WILL 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 00:00

00:00 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by GAYLE,TESHAYN
00:00 59-58 V 1 GOOD FT by GAYLE,TESHAYN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:00 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
00:00 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Brown
SUB IN by BROWN,FOSTER 10:00
SUB IN by GRIM,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BLAKE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
10:00 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
10:00 SUB OUT by MASTERS,JACOB
10:00 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DERRICK
09:53 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by VESELINOVIC,GORAN --
MISS JUMPER by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
09:12 TURNOVER  by STITH,JAELON

STEAL  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 09:07
MISS JUMPER by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK
08:49 MISS JUMPER by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

REBOUND DEF by ADEYEMI,STEVEN --
08:45 SUB IN by MASTERS,JACOB
08:45 SUB IN by OBRIAN,JHAMAR
08:45 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK
08:45 SUB OUT by STITH,JAELON

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,FOSTER 08:12 62-58 V 4
07:56 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
07:48 MISS JUMPER by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GRIM,PEYTON 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
07:26 MISS LAYUP by KALYANGO,RUSSEL

-- REBOUND OFF by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
07:16 62-60 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

MISS JUMPER by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

STEAL  by BROWN,FOSTER 06:59
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,FOSTER 06:56 64-60 V 4

06:35 TURNOVER  by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
FOUL  by GRIM,PEYTON 06:33
FOUL  by FERNANDES,ZACHARY 06:24
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 06:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BLAKE 06:10
SUB OUT by ADEYEMI,STEVEN 06:10
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 05:54 66-60 V 6
ASSIST  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN --

05:16 66-63 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by STITH,JAELON
05:07 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
05:07 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DERRICK
05:07 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
05:07 SUB OUT by OBRIAN,JHAMAR

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BLAKE 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,PATRICK

04:46 66-65 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
FOUL  by NAOVARATH,ALEX 04:46

04:46 66-66 GOOD FT by GAYLE,TESHAYN
SUB IN by CARBONEL,JOSH 04:46
SUB IN by NAOVARATH,ALEX 04:46
SUB IN by DYKSTRA,WILL 04:46



SUB OUT by NAOVARATH,ALEX 04:46
SUB OUT by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 04:46
SUB OUT by BROWN,FOSTER 04:46

04:46 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
04:46 SUB IN by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
04:46 SUB OUT by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
04:46 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DERRICK
04:33 TURNOVER  by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
04:22 FOUL  by RIVERA,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by DYKSTRA,WILL 04:16 69-66 V 3
03:55 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,TESHAYN

STEAL  by BROWN,FOSTER 03:54
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,FOSTER 03:48 71-66 V 5
ASSIST  by CARBONEL,JOSH --

03:42 FOUL  by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
GOOD FT by BROWN,FOSTER 03:42 72-66 V 6

03:42 MISS JUMPER by MASTERS,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by DYKSTRA,WILL --

03:42 FOUL  by GAYLE,TESHAYN
SUB IN by BROWN,FOSTER 03:42
SUB OUT by CARBONEL,JOSH 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by KALYANGO,RUSSEL
03:42 SUB IN by TAYLOR,DERRICK
03:42 SUB OUT by OLLIVIERRE,QUENTIN
03:42 SUB OUT by RIVERA,PATRICK

SUB IN by CARBONEL,JOSH 03:35
SUB OUT by GRIM,PEYTON 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by RIVERA,PATRICK
03:35 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON

GOOD JUMPER by DYKSTRA,WILL 03:20 74-66 V 8
03:10 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,FOSTER --
GOOD LAYUP by DYKSTRA,WILL(in the paint) 02:59 76-66 V 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,FOSTER --

02:42 76-68 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
02:31 MISS JUMPER by OCAMPO,ROBERT

-- REBOUND OFF by MASTERS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,FOSTER 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,DERRICK
01:56 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,FOSTER --
01:48 76-71 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MASTERS,JACOB
01:41 FOUL  by TAYLOR,DERRICK

SUB IN by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 01:41
SUB OUT by DYKSTRA,WILL 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
01:41 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DERRICK

GOOD FT by BROWN,FOSTER 01:39 77-71 V 6
GOOD FT by BROWN,FOSTER 01:34 78-71 V 7
STEAL  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 01:25

01:25 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,TESHAYN
MISS JUMPER by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,TESHAYN
SUB IN by GRIM,PEYTON 01:25
SUB OUT by CARBONEL,JOSH 01:25
FOUL  by BROWN,FOSTER 01:22

01:22 78-72 V 6 GOOD FT by GAYLE,TESHAYN
01:22 MISS FT by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,FOSTER --
FOUL  by BROWN,FOSTER 01:08

01:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by NAOVARATH,ALEX 01:08



SUB OUT by BROWN,FOSTER 01:08
01:06 SUB IN by STITH,JAELON
01:06 SUB OUT by JR,JULIAN HINCKSON
00:46 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by GRIM,PEYTON 00:40
FOUL  by VESELINOVIC,GORAN 00:33

00:33 78-73 V 5 GOOD FT by GAYLE,TESHAYN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:33

00:30 STEAL  by MASTERS,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BLAKE(in the paint) 00:22 80-73 V 7

00:08 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,TESHAYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


